

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3698/2015

SURENDER DEV SARASWAT Petitioner
Through: Ms. Rashmi B Singh, Advocate

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION Respondent
Through: Mr. S N Pandey, proxy counsel for
Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% **11.12.2017**

Counter affidavit not filed. Be filed within four weeks.
Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks.

Renotify on 17.05.2018.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J.

DECEMBER 11, 2017/P