



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3698/2015

SURENDER DEV SARASWAT Petitioner
Through: Ms. Rashmi B. Singh, Advocate.

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION Respondent
Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

% **17.05.2018**

1. Written brief synopsis have not been filed. Both the learned counsel are directed to file their written brief submissions within four weeks.
2. List on 27.07.2018.

VINOD GOEL, J.

MAY 17, 2018

"sandeep"