



\$~82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3698/2015**

SURENDER DEV SARASWAT

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Rashmi B Singh and Ms.
Renuka, Advocates (Through VC)

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi and Mr. Harsh
Chaudhary, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

18.03.2024

List on 16th October, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MARCH 18, 2024

gs/da

Click here to check corrigendum, if any