



\$~6 & 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

W.P.(C) 8047/2010

DTC

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Advocate

versus

SURENDER DEV SARASWAT & ANRRespondents

Through: Ms. Rashmi B. Singh, Advocate

(7)

+ W.P.(C) 3698/2015

SURENDER DEV SARASWAT

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Rashmi B. Singh, Advocate

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATIONRespondent

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Advocate

CORAM:

'ON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

22.12.2025

1. Learned counsel for both the parties submit that the parties are not inclined to settle the dispute. However, no report has been received from the Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre. Let the same be awaited till the next date.

2. In the meantime, the documents filed by the petitioner which are returned under objections, be placed on record after removing the said objections.



3. Both the sides have not filed the written synopsis in terms of the order dated 17.05.2018. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks along with an advance copy to other side
4. List on 27th March, 2026.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

DECEMBER 22, 2025

ms/kz