



\$~9 & 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8047/2010

DTC

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Lokesh Kumar, Dealing Assistant

versus

SURENDER DEV SARASWAT & ANR

....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rashmi B Singh, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 3698/2015

SURENDER DEV SARASWAT

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Rashmi B Singh, Adv.

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Lokesh Kumar, Dealing Assistant

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. It is noted that Written Submissions, along with their respective Compilation of Judgments, have not been filed on behalf of the parties.
2. Learned Counsel representing Delhi Transport Corporation (D.T.C.) is not available today on account of ill health.
3. Accordingly, the parties are directed to file Written Submissions with the Compilation of Judgments, if any, within a period of three weeks from today, with advance copies duly served upon the opposite side.
4. List the matter on 13th August, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 29, 2026/PT/MM